2
DC Slim Chuck
Ordering Code Type of Holder L L1 øD D1 Max r.p.m. Hexagon Key Back Screw Stop Screw
0-342090-202 SK40-DC6-60 60 25 13 16 20,000
0-301940-642
M5 * L40 OP-M10
-204 SK40-DC6-90 90 48 13 18 20,000 M5 * L40 OP-M10
-206 SK40-DC6-120 120 62 13 19 20,000

3
DC Slim Chuck
Ordering Code Type of Holder Gripping
Range L L1 øD θ Fig Collet Max r.p.m. Hexagon Key Back Screw Stop Screw
0-330090-202 BT30-DC6-60 2~6 60 26 13 3° 1 DC6 30,000
0-301940-642
M5 * L40 OP-M10
-204           DC6-90 2~6 90 50 13 3° 1 DC6 30,000 M5 * L40 OP-M10
-502           DC12-70 3~12 70 45 34 -- 2 DC12 30,000 0-301940-683 M10 * L35 OP-M18
0-340090-202 BT40-DC6-60 2~6 60 26 13 3° 1 DC6 30,000
0-301940-642
M5 * L40 OP-M10
-204           DC6-90 2~6 90 45 13 3° 1 DC6 30,000 M5 * L40 OP-M10
-206           DC6-120 2~6 120 60 13 3° 1 DC6 30,000
0-301940-644
M5 * L40 OP-M10
-208           DC6-150 2~6 150 76 13 3° 1 DC6 30,000 M5 * L90 OP-M10
-302           DC8-90 3~8 90 53 22 3° 1 DC8 30,000
0-301940-653
M6 * L25 OP-M12
-304           DC8-120 3~8 120 65 22 3° 1 DC8 30,000 M6 * L25 OP-M12
-402           DC10-90 3~10 90 51 28 -- 2 DC10 30,000
0-301940-663
M8 * L30 OP-M16
-404           DC10-120 3~10 120 60 28 -- 2 DC10 30,000 M8 * L30 OP-M16
-502           DC12-70 3~12 70 35 34 3° 2 DC12 30,000
0-301940-683
M10 * L35 OP-M18
-504           DC12-90 3~12 90 55 34 -- 2 DC12 30,000 M10 * L35 OP-M18
-506           DC12-120 3~12 120 85 34 -- 2 DC12 30,000 M10 * L35 OP-M18
-508           DC12-150 3~12 150 90 34 -- 2 DC12 30,000 M10 * L35 OP-M18
0-350090-402 BT50-DC10-110 3~10 110 57 28 -- 2 DC10 20,000 0-301940-663 M8 * L30 OP-M16
-404           DC10-150 3~10 150 75 28 -- 2 DC10 20,000 0-301940-664 M8 * L30 OP-M16
-502           DC12-110 3~12 110 57 34 -- 2 DC12 20,000 0-301940-683 M10 * L35 OP-M18
-504           DC12-150 3~12 150 70 34 -- 2 DC12 20,000 0-301940-684 M10 * L35 OP-M18
Fig.1
Runout:<5μm(4xD)
Smallest outside diameter ø13

DC Slim Chuck
DC 4
Ordering Code Type of Holder
Contains
Collet Chuck Collet Opener Hexagon Key
0-329090-1123 SST12-DC4-120 ST12-DC4-120
DC4-2E x 1pc
DC4-3E x 1pc
DC4-4E x 1pc
0-301940~002 0-301940~632
-4123 SST10-DC4-90 ST10-DC4-90
-5123 SST1012-DC4
ST10-DC4-90
ST12-DC4-120
DC 6
Ordering Code Type of Holder
Contains
Collet Chuck Collet Opener Hexagon Key
0-329090-0223 SST12-DC6-120 ST12-DC6-120
DC6-3E x 1pc
DC6-4E x 1pc
DC6-6E x 1pc
0-301940~002
0-301940~642
-1223 SST16-DC6-150 ST16-DC6-150 0-301940~642
-2223 SST20-DC6-200 ST20-DC6-200 0-301940~642
-3223 SST25-DC6-250 ST25-DC6-250 0-301940~643
-4223 SST1216-DC6
ST12-DC6-120
0-301940~642
ST16-DC6-150
-5223 SST2025-DC6
ST20-DC6-200 0-301940~642
ST25-DC6-250 0-301940~643
DC 8
Ordering Code Type of Holder
Contains
Collet Chuck Collet Opener Hexagon Key
0-329090-2323 SST20-DC8-200 ST20-DC8-200
DC8-3E x 1pc
DC8-4E x 1pc
DC8-6E x 1pc
DC8-8E x 1pc
0-301940~002 0-301940~652
DC 10
Ordering Code Type of Holder
Contains
Collet Chuck Collet Opener Hexagon Key
0-329090-3423 SST25-DC10-250 ST25-DC10-250
DC10-3E x 1pc
DC10-4E x 1pc
DC10-6E x 1pc
DC10-8E x 1pc
  DC10-10E x 1pc
0-301940~002 0-301940~662
DC 12
Ordering Code Type of Holder
Contains
Collet Chuck Collet Opener Hexagon Key
0-329090-3523 SST32-DC12-300 ST32-DC12-300
DC12-3E x 1pc
DC12-4E x 1pc
DC12-6E x 1pc
DC12-8E x 1pc
DC12-10E x 1pc
DC12-12E x 1pc
0-301940~927 0-301940~682
Extension Adaptor
6
DC6 collets can clamp any type of drlls, reamers and